
29-SEP-2005Gambling Community Benefit Fund

by CBF Region

GCBF
From: 01/09/2005 To: 29/09/2005

WIDE BAY BURNETT

1770 Bowls Club Inc

Amamoor State School Parents & Citizen Association

Australian Red Cross - Gympie Disability Services

Australian Red Cross - Kingaroy

Castra Retirement Home Ltd

Durong Bowls Club Inc

Friends of Murgon Community Inc

Gayndah Show Society Inc

Goomeri State School P-10 Parents & Citizens
Association

Guides Queensland - First Imbil Group

Gympie & Districts Women's Health Group Inc

Gympie Turf Club Inc

Isis Central Mill Bowls Club Inc

Mary Valley State College Parents & Citizens
Association

Memerambi State School Parents & Citizens
Association

Moore Park Community Association Inc

Multicultural Information Network Service Inc

Mundubbera Junior Cricket Association Inc

Nanango & District Kindergarten Inc

AGNES WATER

AMAMOOR

GYMPIE

KINGAROY

MURGON

DURONG

MURGON

GAYNDAH

GOOMERI

IMBIL

GYMPIE

GYMPIE

CORDALBA

IMBIL

MEMERAMBI

MOORE PARK

GYMPIE

MUNDUBBERA

NANANGO

PURCHASE 5 SETS JUNIOR BOWLS

EQUIPMENT FOR SCHOOL & COMMUNITY JOINT
LOAN SCHEME

PURCHASE RECYCLING EQUIPMENT

PURCHASE COMPUTER AND MULTI-FUNCTION
PRINTER

PURCHASE 40 OUTDOOR CHAIRS

REPLACE STUMPS AND STEPS

MOBILE STAGE,AUDIO SYSTEM, LIGHTING FOR
EVENT

PURCHASE 2 RELOCATABLE GRANDSTANDS

UPGRADE MULTIPURPOSE COURT

STORAGE SHED, SHELVING FOR SHED & FENCE

PHOTOCOPIER,LAMINATOR &
SUPPLIES,TELEPHONE SYSTEM

PURCHASE MARQUEES, TABLES AND CHAIRS

10 SETS OF JUNIOR BOWLS

SUPPLY & INSTALL ALL WEATHER SHADE
STRUCTURE

PURCHASE DIGITAL VIDEO CAMERA

SUPPLY & INSTALL SHADE SAIL

DEVELOP & ESTABLISH ETHNIC DANCE GROUP -
12 MONTHS

PURCHASE CRICKET KITS, HELMETS & HAND
HELD RADIOS

REPLACE SANDPIT AND INSTALL FENCE

       1,035.00

      27,051.00

      24,065.00

       2,120.00

      10,800.00

       7,710.00

       4,000.00

       3,017.00

      30,000.00

       9,939.00

      12,907.00

      13,936.00

       2,060.00

      19,404.00

       1,714.00

       8,317.00

      23,593.00

       2,143.00

      13,591.00

Organisation Location Purpose Grant



29-SEP-2005Gambling Community Benefit Fund

by CBF Region

GCBF
From: 01/09/2005 To: 29/09/2005

Nanango Amateur Swimming Club Inc

Nanango Project for the Aged Organization Inc

North Burnett Childcare Links

Peirson Memorial Trust - Heytesbury Home Childers

Playgroup Association of Queensland - Theebine

RSPCA Queensland - Gympie Branch

Rosedale Memorial Hall Association Inc

St Helen's State School Parents & Citizens Association

St Joseph's School Parents & Friends Association -
Murgon

NANANGO

NANANGO

MUNDUBBERA

CHILDERS

GUNALDA

GYMPIE

ROSEDALE

MARYBOROUGH

MURGON

THERMAL BLANKETS FOR INDOOR &
HYDROTHERAPY POOL

PURCHASE POOL LIFT AND WHEELCHAIR

LAPTOP,PRINTER,DIGITAL CAMERA & COPIER

PURCHASE HOUSEHOLD & ELECTRICAL ITEMS

PURCHASE TABLES, TROLLEY & TOYS

PURCHASE VETERINARY EQUIPMENT

TOWARDS CONSTRUCTION OF DRESSING ROOMS

TOWARDS PLAYGROUND UPGRADE

PURCHASE CRAFT EQUIPMENT

      19,503.00

       9,990.00

       3,359.00

      27,436.00

       2,836.00

      29,250.00

      30,000.00

      30,000.00

       2,133.00

 $    371,909.00

 $  7,923,207.00

**** END OF REPORT ****

Total for WIDE BAY BURNETT Region:

Total Grants Reported: 513

28Total Applications

Total Applications Reported



29-SEP-2005Gambling Community Benefit Fund

by CBF Region

GCBF
From: 01/09/2005 To: 29/09/2005

DARLING DOWNS

Community Development Services Inc

Cooyar & District Progress Association Inc

Dalby Beck Street Kindergarten Association Inc

Endeavour Foundation - Newman Centre ATSS

Inglewood State School Parents & Citizens
Association

Kaloma Home For The Aged Ltd

Maclagan Indoor Bowls Club

Meandarra Kindergarten Association Inc

Oakey Junior Rugby League Inc

Peranga Community Association Inc

Queensland Country Women's Association - Acland
Branch

Rural Fire Brigade - Anduramba

Scouts Australia Queensland Branch - Pittsworth
Group

St Joseph's School Parents & Friends Association -
Millmerran

St Mark's Indoor Bowling Club

Wandoan & District Kindergarten Association Inc

Wandoan Amateur Swimming Club Inc

Wandoan Campdraft & Rodeo Association Inc

Warwick & District Family Day Care Association Inc

STANTHORPE

COOYAR

DALBY

STANTHORPE

INGLEWOOD

GOONDIWINDI

MACLAGAN

MEANDARRA

OAKEY

PERANGA

ACLAND

ANDURAMBA

PITTSWORTH

MILLMERRAN

WARWICK

WANDOAN

WANDOAN

WANDOAN

WARWICK

PURCHASE COPIER/PRINTER & CONSOLE

SHELTER, WATER TANK & PLAQUE

PURCHASE COMPUTER AND PRINTER

SUPPLY & INSTALL AIR CONDITIONING

PURCHASE 6 PORTABLE SHADE MARQUEES

INSTALL & PURCHASE WASHING MACHINE &
DRYER

PURCHASE BOWLS & JACKS

INSTALL SANDPIT & CONSTRUCT SHELTER
OVER SANDPIT

PURCHASE TRACTOR/ MOWER

UPGRADE HALL,REPLACE GUTTERING,NEW
DOOR,PAINT HALL

THERMAL BOARD CLADDING & SLIDING
WINDOWS

TRAILER MOUNTED FIRE FIGHTING UNIT &
EQUIPMENT

INSTALL INSULATION/ LINING

INSTALL PLAYGROUND & SOFTFALL

SMALLER INDOOR BOWLS & JACKS

REPLACE FLOOR COVERINGS

PURCHASE SHADE COVERS & EQUIPMENT

CONSTRUCT & UPGRADE FENCING AT
SHOWGROUNDS

UPGRADE OFFICE FURNITURE/EQUIPMENT,
CONVERT GARAGE

       4,280.00

       2,766.00

       1,543.00

      21,695.00

       9,245.00

      22,897.00

       3,197.00

       7,167.00

      24,805.00

      17,387.00

      11,423.00

      24,788.00

      22,000.00

      29,591.00

         684.00

      11,351.00

       4,704.00

      18,299.00

      12,079.00

Organisation Location Purpose Grant



29-SEP-2005Gambling Community Benefit Fund

by CBF Region

GCBF
From: 01/09/2005 To: 29/09/2005

Warwick Croquet Club Inc

Wellcamp State School Parents & Citizens Association

Yarraman Ladies Bowling Club Inc

WARWICK

WELLCAMP

YARRAMAN

PURCHASE ELECTRIC MOWER,PATIO COVER &
SLAB

RELOCATE & REFURBISH BUILDING

SUPPLY/INSTALL KITCHEN CUPBOARDS &
FLOOR COVERINGS

       8,516.00

      25,142.00

      13,393.00

 $    296,952.00Total for DARLING DOWNS Region: 22Total Applications




