## Gambling Community Benefit Fund

From: 01/09/2005 To: 29/09/2005

# by CBF Region

WIDE BAY BURNETT					
Organisation	Location	Purpose	Grant		
1770 Bowls Club Inc	AGNES WATER	PURCHASE 5 SETS JUNIOR BOWLS	1,035.00		
Amamoor State School Parents & Citizen Association	AMAMOOR	EQUIPMENT FOR SCHOOL & COMMUNITY JOINT LOAN SCHEME	27,051.00		
Australian Red Cross - Gympie Disability Services	GYMPIE	PURCHASE RECYCLING EQUIPMENT	24,065.00		
Australian Red Cross - Kingaroy	KINGAROY	PURCHASE COMPUTER AND MULTI-FUNCTION PRINTER	2,120.00		
Castra Retirement Home Ltd	MURGON	PURCHASE 40 OUTDOOR CHAIRS	10,800.00		
Durong Bowls Club Inc	DURONG	REPLACE STUMPS AND STEPS	7,710.00		
Friends of Murgon Community Inc	MURGON	MOBILE STAGE,AUDIO SYSTEM, LIGHTING FOR EVENT	4,000.00		
Gayndah Show Society Inc	GAYNDAH	PURCHASE 2 RELOCATABLE GRANDSTANDS	3,017.00		
Goomeri State School P-10 Parents & Citizens Association	GOOMERI	UPGRADE MULTIPURPOSE COURT	30,000.00		
Guides Queensland - First Imbil Group	IMBIL	STORAGE SHED, SHELVING FOR SHED & FENCE	9,939.00		
Gympie & Districts Women's Health Group Inc	GYMPIE	PHOTOCOPIER,LAMINATOR & SUPPLIES,TELEPHONE SYSTEM	12,907.00		
Gympie Turf Club Inc	GYMPIE	PURCHASE MARQUEES, TABLES AND CHAIRS	13,936.00		
Isis Central Mill Bowls Club Inc	CORDALBA	10 SETS OF JUNIOR BOWLS	2,060.00		
Mary Valley State College Parents & Citizens Association	IMBIL	SUPPLY & INSTALL ALL WEATHER SHADE STRUCTURE	19,404.00		
Memerambi State School Parents & Citizens Association	MEMERAMBI	PURCHASE DIGITAL VIDEO CAMERA	1,714.00		
Moore Park Community Association Inc	MOORE PARK	SUPPLY & INSTALL SHADE SAIL	8,317.00		
Multicultural Information Network Service Inc	GYMPIE	DEVELOP & ESTABLISH ETHNIC DANCE GROUP - 12 MONTHS	23,593.00		
Mundubbera Junior Cricket Association Inc	MUNDUBBERA	PURCHASE CRICKET KITS, HELMETS & HAND HELD RADIOS	2,143.00		
Nanango & District Kindergarten Inc	NANANGO	REPLACE SANDPIT AND INSTALL FENCE	13,591.00		

From: 01/09/2005 To: 29/09/2005

## by CBF Region

Total for V	WIDE BAY BURNETT R	egion: \$ 371,909.00 Total Applications	28
St Joseph's School Parents & Friends Association - Murgon	MURGON	PURCHASE CRAFT EQUIPMENT	2,133.00
St Helen's State School Parents & Citizens Association	MARYBOROUGH	TOWARDS PLAYGROUND UPGRADE	30,000.00
Rosedale Memorial Hall Association Inc	ROSEDALE	TOWARDS CONSTRUCTION OF DRESSING ROOMS	30,000.00
RSPCA Queensland - Gympie Branch	GYMPIE	PURCHASE VETERINARY EQUIPMENT	29,250.00
Playgroup Association of Queensland - Theebine	GUNALDA	PURCHASE TABLES, TROLLEY & TOYS	2,836.00
Peirson Memorial Trust - Heytesbury Home Childers	CHILDERS	PURCHASE HOUSEHOLD & ELECTRICAL ITEMS	27,436.00
North Burnett Childcare Links	MUNDUBBERA	LAPTOP, PRINTER, DIGITAL CAMERA & COPIER	3,359.00
Nanango Project for the Aged Organization Inc	NANANGO	PURCHASE POOL LIFT AND WHEELCHAIR	9,990.00
Nanango Amateur Swimming Club Inc	NANANGO	THERMAL BLANKETS FOR INDOOR & HYDROTHERAPY POOL	19,503.00

Total Grants Reported: \$ 7,923,207.00

Total Applications Reported 513

\*\*\*\* END OF REPORT \*\*\*\*

## Gambling Community Benefit Fund

From: 01/09/2005 To: 29/09/2005

# by CBF Region

DARLING DOWNS					
Organisation	Location	Purpose	Grant		
Community Development Services Inc	STANTHORPE	PURCHASE COPIER/PRINTER & CONSOLE	4,280.00		
Cooyar & District Progress Association Inc	COOYAR	SHELTER, WATER TANK & PLAQUE	2,766.00		
Dalby Beck Street Kindergarten Association Inc	DALBY	PURCHASE COMPUTER AND PRINTER	1,543.00		
Endeavour Foundation - Newman Centre ATSS	STANTHORPE	SUPPLY & INSTALL AIR CONDITIONING	21,695.00		
Inglewood State School Parents & Citizens Association	INGLEWOOD	PURCHASE 6 PORTABLE SHADE MARQUEES	9,245.00		
Kaloma Home For The Aged Ltd	GOONDIWINDI	INSTALL & PURCHASE WASHING MACHINE & DRYER	22,897.00		
Maclagan Indoor Bowls Club	MACLAGAN	PURCHASE BOWLS & JACKS	3,197.00		
Meandarra Kindergarten Association Inc	MEANDARRA	INSTALL SANDPIT & CONSTRUCT SHELTER OVER SANDPIT	7,167.00		
Oakey Junior Rugby League Inc	OAKEY	PURCHASE TRACTOR/ MOWER	24,805.00		
Peranga Community Association Inc	PERANGA	UPGRADE HALL,REPLACE GUTTERING,NEW DOOR,PAINT HALL	17,387.00		
Queensland Country Women's Association - Acland Branch	ACLAND	THERMAL BOARD CLADDING & SLIDING WINDOWS	11,423.00		
Rural Fire Brigade - Anduramba	ANDURAMBA	TRAILER MOUNTED FIRE FIGHTING UNIT & EQUIPMENT	24,788.00		
Scouts Australia Queensland Branch - Pittsworth Group	PITTSWORTH	INSTALL INSULATION/ LINING	22,000.00		
St Joseph's School Parents & Friends Association - Millmerran	MILLMERRAN	INSTALL PLAYGROUND & SOFTFALL	29,591.00		
St Mark's Indoor Bowling Club	WARWICK	SMALLER INDOOR BOWLS & JACKS	684.00		
Wandoan & District Kindergarten Association Inc	WANDOAN	REPLACE FLOOR COVERINGS	11,351.00		
Wandoan Amateur Swimming Club Inc	WANDOAN	PURCHASE SHADE COVERS & EQUIPMENT	4,704.00		
Wandoan Campdraft & Rodeo Association Inc	WANDOAN	CONSTRUCT & UPGRADE FENCING AT SHOWGROUNDS	18,299.00		
Warwick & District Family Day Care Association Inc	WARWICK	UPGRADE OFFICE FURNITURE/EQUIPMENT, CONVERT GARAGE	12,079.00		

## Gambling Community Benefit Fund

From: 01/09/2005 To: 29/09/2005

# by CBF Region

Warwick Croquet Club Inc	WARWICK	PURCHASE ELECTRIC MOWER,PATIO COVER & SLAB	8,516.00
Wellcamp State School Parents & Citizens As	sociation WELLCAMP	<b>RELOCATE &amp; REFURBISH BUILDING</b>	25,142.00
Yarraman Ladies Bowling Club Inc	YARRAMAN	SUPPLY/INSTALL KITCHEN CUPBOARDS & FLOOR COVERINGS	13,393.00
	Total for DARLING DOWNS	S Region: <u>\$ 296,952.00</u> Total Applicat	<u>ions</u> 22